SR-Phlx-2021-19 Page 22 of 22

**EXHIBIT 5** 

*New text is underlined; new text is underlined.* 

**NASDAQ Phlx LLC Rules** 

\* \* \* \* \*

**Options Rules** 

\* \* \* \* \*

**Options 7 Pricing Schedule** 

\* \* \* \* :

## **Section 8. Membership Fees**

[Phlx waives the Floor Lead Market Maker and Floor Market Maker Permit Fee, for the months of July and August 2020, provided a member or member organization (1) paid the Floor Lead Market Maker or Floor Market Maker Permit Fee in March 2020; and (2) was not otherwise registered as a Streaming Quote Trader or as a Remote Streaming Quote Trader in March 2020.]

\* \* \* \* \*

Initiation Fee

\$1,500

## Phlx waives the Inactive Nominee Fee from April 1, 2021 through September 30, 2021.

Inactive Nominee Fee

\$600 for 6 months

The member organization will be assessed \$100 per month for the applicable six month period unless the member organization provides proper notice of its intent to terminate an inactive nominee prior to the first day of the next billing month.

An inactive nominee's status expires after six months unless it has been reaffirmed in writing by the member organization or is sooner terminated. A member organization will be assessed the Inactive Nominee Fee every time the status is reaffirmed. An inactive nominee is also assessed Application and Initiation Fees when such person applies to be an inactive nominee. Such fees are reassessed if there is a lapse in their inactive nominee status. However, an inactive nominee would not be assessed Application and Initiation Fees if such inactive nominee applied for membership without any lapse in that individual's association with a particular member organization. An Inactive Nominee is also assessed the Clerk Fee.

\* \* \* \* \*